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SHRI M. VALIULLA: Are they still giving these experts or have they ceased coming?

SHrRi B. R. BHAGAT: If the hon.
Member only wants to know the total number of experts, I can say it is 249.

Written Answers

But his question deals with all the experts so far assigned to India for assisting and advising Indian heads of institutions or projects throughout the country. So that information is being collected. [ ]

'‘BAL MANDIRS'

*356. SHRI M. VALIULLA (ON BEHALF or MOULANA M. FARUQI) : Will the Minister for EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether any 'Bal Mandirs' have been or are proposed to be opened by the Central Social Welfare Board in Northern and Central India on the pattern of the one in Madras; and

(b) if so, how many and where?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER For EDU-CATION (DRr. K. L. SHRIMALI): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

SHRI M. VALIULLA: Sir, are "Bal
Mandirs" and "Bal Bhavans" one and the same, or are they different?

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: The hon. Member has asked a specific question about Bal Mandirs and I am referring only to that particular institution.

SHRIM. VALIULLA: If I put "Bal Bhavan" in place of "Bal Mandir" in the question, will the hon. Minister be able to answer?

" DRr. K. L. SHRIMALLI: Sir, the question, as I said is a specific one, namely, whether any "Bal Mandirs" have been or are proposed to be opened by the Central Social Welfare Board in Northern and Central India on the pattern of the one in Madras. And the answer is "No." I can only refer to that question.

SHRI R. U. AGNIBHOJ: What is the difference between a "Bal Mandir" and a "Bal
Bhavan"?
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DRr. K. L. SHRIMALI: One is a "Mandir" and the other is a "Bhavan".

to Questions

SHRI M. VALIULLA: Is any work going on in the Bal Bhavan here?

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: To which Bal
Bhavan is the hon. Member referring to?

SHRIM. VALIULLA: To the one at Delhi.

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: Yes, some work is going on.

MR. CHAIRMAN: The questions are over.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

ISSUE OF BONUS SHARE CAPITAL

*350. SHRI LALCHAND HIRA-CHAND
DOSHI: Will the Minister for FINANCE be pleased to state how many applications for issue of bonus share capital are still pending with Government.

THE MINISTER FOorR REVENUE AND
CIVIL EXPENDITURE (SHRI M. C. SHAH) :
Of the applications received upto 29th February 1956, twentyfive are still pending with Government.
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339. SHrRI KRISHNAKANT VYAS: Will the Minister for EDUCATION be pleased to state:

tEnglish translation.

